










1000 
 

900 
 

800 
 

700 
 

600 
 

500 
 

400 
 

300 
 

200 
 

100 
 

0 

1000 
 

900 
 

800 
 

700 
 

600 
 

500 
 

400 
 

300 
 

200 
 

100 
 

0 

G
ri

d 
di

st
ri

bu
tio

n 

0    100    200   300   400   500   600   700    800   900  1000 
mm 

(a) 

(b) 

G
ri

d 
di

st
ri

bu
tio

n 

1000 
 

900 
 

800 
 

700 
 

600 
 

500 
 

400 
 

300 
 

200 
 

100 
 

0 

1000 
 

900 
 

800 
 

700 
 

600 
 

500 
 

400 
 

300 
 

200 
 

100 
 

0 
0    100    200   300   400   500   600   700  800   900  1000 

mm 

D
in

si
ty

-G
ri

d 
ba

se
d 

cl
us

te
ri

ng
 

T
ra

di
tio

na
l f

uz
zy

 C
-m

ea
ns

 c
lu

st
er

in
g 

(a) 

(b) 



100 
 

90 
 

80 
 

70 
 

60 
 

50 
 

40 
 

30 
 

20 
 

10 
 

0 

100 
 

90 
 

80 
 

70 
 

60 
 

50 
 

40 
 

30 
 

20 
 

10 
 

0 
0    200   400  600  800  1000 1200  1400 1600 1800 2000 

Time 

N
um

be
r o

f l
if

e 
no

de
 

N
um

be
r o

f l
if

e 
no

de
 

(a) 

(b) 

100 
 

90 
 

80 
 

70 
 

60 
 

50 
 

40 
 

30 
 

20 
 

10 
 

0 

120 
 

100 
 
 

80 
 
 

60 
 
 

40 
 

20 
 
 

0 
0    200   400  600  800  1000 1200  1400 1600 1800 2000 

Time 

E
ne

rg
y 

E
ne

rg
y 

(a) 

(b) 






	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_1
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_2
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_3
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_4
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_5
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_6
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_7
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_8
	4739-4747 - Copy_Page_9

